501813490 02/08/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Carolyn Patricia GLEESON	02/07/2012
Verina GARVEY	02/07/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trifinity Limited
Street Address:	411 Pine Valley Road RD2, Silverdale
City:	Auckland
State/Country:	NEW ZEALAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13302383

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (202)393-5350

 Phone:
 202-638-6666

 Email:
 patent@jhip.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: JACOBSON HOLMAN PLLC
Address Line 1: 400 SEVENTH STREET N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 600

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P71756US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John C. Holman

Total Attachments: 1

source=p71756assn_20120208112809#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 027674 FRAME: 0997 IOP \$40.00 13302383

5.8 20		UNITE	JOIATES	IF AMERICA - AS	SIGNMENT	
(1-3)	Insert <u>Name(s)</u> of Inventors	(1)	Carolyn Patric		er e	
		(2)	. Verina Garvey	<u> </u>	higgispiitaanigaginnaganisaanininintaangagagaaniga	d
		(3)	Kriji ngina kriji na		gypesverfolgsski sili degyski isociljs ki erecsossos regelapilosfongsve lejijos recsseliji isocil apiski operatija Bili sili sili sili maka	****
5.			In considera	tion of the sum of one do he undersigned, the receiv	ilar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration pt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, th	18
			undersigned he	reby assigns, transfers at	nd sets over to	e
(4)	Insert Name of Assignee	(4)	Trifinity Limite			
(5)	Insert Address of Assignee	(5)			dale, Auckland, NEW ZEALAND	**>,
(6)	Insert Legal Entity and State (on		****
	Country (e.g., a corporation of		(hereinafter des	innsted as the Assimnes	of New Zealand the entire right, title and interest for the United States, it	
	cilizen of Japan)	×.	territories, depe	ndencies and possession	the entire right, this and interest for the Onlied States, it	S
(7)	Insert <u>identification</u> of invention		AN UPLIFT BR		n nig yan wasan in basan kaban kaban manan da ka ka kaba .	
•* •	such as Title, Case Number of	or Co		Perisenteiri, an airrian ann airrian	üüleisikaan elegenaan paparuun serreinaan karreinaan karaan kan karaasika karaasika karren karren karren elegen	
	Foreign Application Number		**************************************	· Saalaavirki mani daaveeni aanaa aa ee aanaa beere	aneny kato il toppaking qhi kananiqianin qukin qaran na kato kalibat kulik katolik a derikatoni tilanik.	er.
			for which the un America	dersigned has (have) exe	ecuted an application for patent in the United States of	λŤ
701.	Insert <u>Date</u> of signing of	of m				
(8)	Application, or filing date and	d (8)	Said application	having been executed/fil	led on November 22, 2011 (and assigne	đ
	Serial No., if known		Serial No. 12	1302,383	led on <u>November 22, 2011</u> (and assigne	
	 The undersigned agree(s) to 	execute a	papers necessa	ry in connection with this	application and any continuing or divisional application	s.
thereof	and also to execute separate as	signments	in connection wi	th such applications as th	ne Assignee may deem necessary or expedient	
	The undersigned agree(s) to	a execute a	ill papers necess	ary in connection with an	iv interference which may be declared concerning this	
applicat	tion or any continuing or divisional	application	is thereof and to	cooperate with the Assign	ee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and goin	3
forward	with authorities establice.					
	3) The undersigned agree(s) to	execute a	Il papers and do	cuments and perform any	act which may be necessary in connection with claims	3
or provi	sions of the International Union f					
	4) The undersigned agree(s) to	perform al	l affirmative acts	which may be necessary	y to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent in the	€.
name of	f the Assignee.					
	5) The undersigned hereby aut	thorize(s) a	nd request(s) the	Commissioner of Paten	its and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patenti	2
of the U	nited States resulting from this a	polication d	r any confinuing	of divisional applications	thereof to the cald Applance of Applance of the	
meresi,	and defeby coverants that he ha	is (they hav	et full right to car	ivey the entire interest he	rein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed	
and Will	ner execute sulv adiecuseut tu co	onnict here	with,			
فالمسائل سائد	o) Assignor nereby further assig	ins to Assig	inee all claims ar	d causes of action for infr	ingement of the patent rights assigned herein, including	1
ine ngai	to sue for, and collect damages witness whereof, executed by t	for, any ar	id all acts of pas	t and future infringement.	o Bullous de ny zeron ni de la	
***	ryuneda kinoraan, axacutad ay t	ne undersi	gned on the date	(s) opposite the undersig	gned name(s).	
Date	Thebrewy doing Na	inana are talah		Maria de la compansión de	1 OPTA OURA	
CALLED		ittle of tilve	ntor <u>Carolyn i</u>	Patricia Gleeson	SEAL)	
	No. of the Control of			typed name	signature	
Date	7.2.2012 No	me of Inve	ntor _ Verina G	25/60	1 1 Taning & CENT	
	***************************************	(119 9: 1119	No. Xeima O	typed name	signature (SEAL)	
				Abon aguio	(signature	
Date	Na	me of Inve	ntor		(SEAL)	
*****	·		***************************************	typed name	signature	
				***	4. Account to the	
•	This assignment should preferab	ly be sign	ed before a Unite	d States Consul if signer	d abroad, or a Notary Public if domestically signed. If	
not, then	the execution by the inventor(s)	should be	witnessed by at	least two witnesses who	sign here:	
	•			nad all	en Carryer Andlend NZ	
Addi	tional inventor's names and		Witness	ll likerneadaWA	un Lebroyar Middlen N.L.	
on a	separate sheet.			Tas 1 /	*	-
		4 this	- Witness	17114	- LOWING VIERNIE N	in the same
				/**///		
		POV	VER OF ATTOR	NEY BY ASSIGNEE	N .	
Τ	he undersigned hereby grant(s)				enth Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.	
					gent or ourselves to prosecute this application, and the	
power to II	isen in this assignment any furth	ner identific	ation which may	be necessary or desirable	le in order to comply with the rules of the United States	
Patent and	d Trademark Office for recordati	on of this o	locument.			
~~		. 4	miline	and the second		
-4-xii4		cecto	<u> </u>	AN MUKAGA	(SEAL)	
	date title	of person		typed name	Signature	
خد ستهدد عن	and the second of				The file of the same	
	opying without deletions permit	ted)			0 , 1	
JOH-4/05-	248					

PATENT **REEL: 027674 FRAME: 0998**

RECORDED: 02/08/2012